CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
December 16, 2024

OPERATING ACCOUNT

FUNDED BY:
GENERAL FUND
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND
SEWER FUND
WATER FUND
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
DOWNTOWN TIF SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND
MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS FUND
COMMUTER PARKING FUND

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE__[2.//C[22Y

SIGNATURE: /W,\

1,153,639.92

262,876.36
123,416.23
296,087.10
94,279.52
325,334.21
1,192.06
47,144.39
3,000.00

310.056



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 12/12/2024 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:02:52 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G500' and transact.ck_date='20241216 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME DEPT-DIV ~ ----- DESCRIPTION------ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 99712 12/16/24 15973 200 HIGH STREET LLC 28 LOI REFUND FOR 200 HIG 0.00 3,000.00
105100 99713 12/16/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 011028 NOV 2024 0.00 34.56
105100 99713 12/16/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010510 Nov 2024 0.00 150.69
105100 99713 12/16/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063447 Nov 2024 0.00 150.69
105100 99713 12/16/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 053443 Nov 2024 0.00 151.14
105100 99713 12/16/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010613 Nov 2024 0.00 69.12
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 556.20
105100 99714 12/16/24 5384 AIRGAS USA LLC 010925 INVOICE #5511712569 DA 0.00 323.12
105100 99715 12/16/24 15732 AL WARREN OIL CO. INC. 01 4,500 GALS 89 RFG GASO 0.00 11,852.55
105100 99715 12/16/24 15732 AL WARREN OIL CO. INC. 01 3,500 GALS DIESEL, DLV 0.00 9,871.05
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 21,723.60
105100 99716 12/16/24 11546 ALL TYPES ELEVATORS INC. 063448 INVOICE #20153811 DATE 0.00 491.00
105100 99716 12/16/24 11546 ALL TYPES ELEVATORS INC. 063448 INVOICE #20153858 DATE 0.00 206.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 697.00
105100 99717 12/16/24 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 PURCHASE OF ASPHALT MA 0.00 1,075.80
105100 99717 12/16/24 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 PURCHASE OF ASPHALT MA 0.00 1,401.20
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,477.00
105100 99718 12/16/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 053443 INVOICE #1KLC-L499-1cCC 0.00 86.97
105100 99718 12/16/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #1KHG-19VN-9wX 0.00 54.00
105100 99718 12/16/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #1D46-9WFC-1QF 0.00 251.60
105100 99718 12/16/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010924 INVOICE #1LVJI-13XY-CVG 0.00 124.95
105100 99718 12/16/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #11DL-HMVC-DWW 0.00 70.96
105100 99718 12/16/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1IPY-YTTW-7D 0.00 20.99
105100 99718 12/16/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1wDG-GFRX-ML 0.00 67.92
105100 99718 12/16/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 139X-N9XF-LR 0.00 243.85
105100 99718 12/16/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1339-4LKY-HV 0.00 139.99
105100 99718 12/16/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010201 EARTH STICKERS FOR GIS 0.00 15.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,077.03
105100 99719 12/16/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 67012, 11/26/2024 0.00 275.00
105100 99719 12/16/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 67044, 12/2/2024; 0.00 15,250.44
105100 99719 12/16/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 66855, 11/14/2024 0.00 2,537.50
105100 99719 12/16/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 66931, 11/20/2024 0.00 1,015.00
105100 99719 12/16/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 66932, 11/20/2024 0.00 128.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 19,205.94
105100 99720 12/16/24 14939 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS 053443 INVOICE #P77596142 DAT 0.00 129.00
105100 99721 12/16/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 250.00
105100 99721 12/16/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 3,575.00
105100 99721 12/16/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 011028 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 2,444.00
105100 99721 12/16/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 011029 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 10,090.00
105100 99721 12/16/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 053443 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 126.00
105100 99721 12/16/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 083453 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8.88 658 08
. 17,140.0

TOTAL CHECK



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 12/12/2024 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21

TIME: 15:02:52 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G500' and transact.ck_date='20241216 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME DEPT-DIV =  -=--=-- DESCRIPTION-=-=---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 99722 12/16/24 15773 CAMBRIDGE SENSORS USA LL 010613 INVOICE # 60327 0.00 59.95
105100 99723  12/16/24 13021 CASE LOTS INC 010921 INVOICE #28099 DATED 1 0.00 461.40
105100 99724 12/16/24 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 525.00
105100 99724 12/16/24 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 1,200.00
105100 99724 12/16/24 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 1,200.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,925.00
105100 99725 12/16/24 9682 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES D 010925 INVOICE #8934334 DATED 0.00 652.62
105100 99726 12/16/24 8746 CHRISTOPHER B BURKE ENGI 063447 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 546.62
105100 99727 12/16/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 25.20
105100 99727 12/16/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 0 0.00 17.46
105100 99727 12/16/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN ST 0.00 37.36
105100 99727 12/16/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 325 SPENCER 0.00 19.61
105100 99727 12/16/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 412 BLAKELY 0.00 14.90
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 114.53
105100 99728 12/16/24 15549 CIVICPLUS 01 INV 324878 12/10/24 20 0.00 1,380.56
105100 99729 12/16/24 15753 CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CO 010207 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 1,372.48
105100 99730 12/16/24 15975 CLOUDPERMIT INC. 011029 INV# 2036, 11/29/2024; 0.00 34,500.00
105100 99731 12/16/24 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010925 11/27-12/26/24 0.00 201.44
105100 99731 12/16/24 13257 COMCAST CABLE 063448 11/25-12/24/24 0.00 268.85
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 470.29
105100 99732 12/16/24 151 COMED 163458 10/28-11/25/24 0.00 5,970.53
105100 99733  12/16/24 151 COMED 163458 10/16-11/14/24 0.00 1,809.34
105100 99733  12/16/24 151 COMED 163458 9/17-10/16/24 0.00 1,973.57
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,782.91
105100 99734  12/16/24 9719 CRYSTAL MAINTENANCE SVCS 010921 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 3,785.00
105100 99734  12/16/24 9719 CRYSTAL MAINTENANCE SVCS 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 1,890.00
105100 99734  12/16/24 9719 CRYSTAL MAINTENANCE SVCS 433476 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 285.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,960.00
105100 99735 12/16/24 2390 DELUXE TOWING 010613 INV 97133 11/6/24 0.00 365.00
105100 99736 12/16/24 5166 DETECTION SYSTEMS 010921 INVOICE #W8905 DATED 1 0.00 126.00
105100 99737 12/16/24 9919 DOOR SYSTEMS INC. 083453 PROPOSAL BID #DF72324- 0.00 11,265.39
105100 99737  12/16/24 9919 DOOR SYSTEMS INC. 083453 PROPOSAL BID #DF72324- 0.00 7,585.39
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 18,850.78
105100 99738 12/16/24 5259 DUPAGE CONVENTION & VISI 01 2025 DUES 0.00 10,000.00
105100 99739 12/16/24 11091 DUPAGE COUNTY 083453 INVOICE #117711 DATED 0.00 11,330.00



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 12/12/2024 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:02:52 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G500' and transact.ck_date='20241216 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME DEPT-DIV ~ ----- DESCRIPTION------ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 99740 12/16/24 871 DUPAGE COUNTY ANIMAL CON 010613 INVOICE # 26715 0.00 175.00
105100 99741 12/16/24 892 DUPAGE COUNTY TREASURER 010613 INVOICE # IA990 0.00 750.00
105100 99742 12/16/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 053443 10/14-11/18/24 0.00 3,522.35
105100 99742 12/16/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 063448 10/14-11/18/24 0.00 16,513.07
105100 99742 12/16/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 063447 10/14-11/18/24 0.00 33,798.75
105100 99742 12/16/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 053440 10/14-11/18/24 0.00 754.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 54,588.97
105100 99743  12/16/24 12854 ELECTRICAL RESOURCE MANA 083453 INVOICE #5680 DATED 12 0.00 5,663.14
105100 99744 12/16/24 8973 ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASS 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 6,932.80
105100 99745 12/16/24 5330 ESRI INC. 01 Q-525768 0.00 29,300.00
105100 99746 12/16/24 6907 EMERGENCY VETERINARY SvC 010613 CHART # 2855A 0.00 270.00
105100 99747 12/16/24 15915 FAUST INC DBA ABC AUTOMO 043439 INVOICE # C245614 0.00 3,315.00
105100 99747 12/16/24 15915 FAUST INC DBA ABC AUTOMO 043439 INVOICE # C247357 0.00 9,727.15
105100 99747 12/16/24 15915 FAUST INC DBA ABC AUTOMO 043439 INVOICE # C247744 0.00 11,200.08
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 24,242.23
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010210 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 322.82
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010201 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 52.91
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010502 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 113.68
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010613 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 1,146.85
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010614 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 35.03
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010921 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 135.13
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010924 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 185.18
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 011028 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 127.98
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 011029 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 204.85
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 011030 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 142.28
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 053443 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 243.10
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 063447 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 434,36
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 063448 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 405.76
105100 99749 12/16/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 433476 12/6-1/5/25 0.00 25.05
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,574.98
105100 99750 12/16/24 4554 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 010925 INVOICE #84102 DATED 1 0.00 977.62
105100 99751 12/16/24 15974 FLORES, ILDEFONSO 0100 REFUND OF RIF FEE FOR 0.00 40.00
105100 99752 12/16/24 3057 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 063448 INVOICE #IN00726551 DA 0.00 409.90
105100 99752 12/16/24 3057 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 010921 INVOICE #IN00726553 DA 0.00 271.80
105100 99752 12/16/24 3057 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 010921 INVOICE #IN00726554 DA 0.00 638.55
105100 99752 12/16/24 3057 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 010921 INVOICE #IN00726557 DA 0.00 50.00
105100 99752 12/16/24 3057 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 010921 INVOICE #IN00726559 DA 0.00 294.20
105100 99752 12/16/24 3057 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 010921 INVOICE #IN00726560 DA 0.00 419.25
105100 99752 12/16/24 3057 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 010921 INVOICE #IN00726561 DA 0.00 50.00
105100 99752 12/16/24 3057 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 010921 INVOICE #IN00726523 DA 0.00 50.00
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 5
DATE: 12/12/2024 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21

TIME: 15:02:52 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G500' and transact.ck_date='20241216 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME DEPT-DIV ~ ----- DESCRIPTION------ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 99768 12/16/24 13555 JX ENTERPRISES INC 010925 INV 25321754pP 11/4/24 0.00 -191.99
105100 99768 12/16/24 13555 JX ENTERPRISES INC 010925 INVOICE #25323873P DAT 0.00 358.99
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 167.00
105100 99769 12/16/24 10989 KATHLEEN W. BONO, CSR 011029 10-16-24 ADMINISTRATIV 0.00 396.40
105100 99770 12/16/24 2298 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES I 010613 INVOICE # 11458397 0.00 858.11
105100 99771 12/16/24 10042 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN 010613 INVOICE # 1100061696 0.00 171.65
105100 99771 12/16/24 10042 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN 010613 INVOICE # 1300057353 0.00 221.88
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 393.53
105100 99772 12/16/24 14295 MACCARB INC 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 2,544.00
105100 99772 12/16/24 14295 MACCARB INC 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 3,447.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,991.00
105100 99773  12/16/24 15972 MARLIN LEASING CORP 010510 INV 40072728 11/28/24 0.00 96.41
105100 99773 12/16/24 15972 MARLIN LEASING CORP 053443 INV 40072728 11/28/24 0.00 72.30
105100 99773 12/16/24 15972 MARLIN LEASING CORP 063447 INV 40072728 11/28/24 0.00 72.30
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 241.01
105100 99774 12/16/24 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 011029 INV# 917, 12/3/2024; A 0.00 825.00
105100 99774 12/16/24 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 INVOICE # 918 0.00 3,675.00
105100 99774 12/16/24 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 INVOICE #916 0.00 3,375.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,875.00
105100 99775 12/16/24 5000 MEADE INC 083453 2024 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MA 0.00 429.44
105100 99776 12/16/24 14585 MICROSYSTEMS, INC 010203 QUOTE DATED 08-27-24 F 0.00 1,464.35
105100 99776 12/16/24 14585 MICROSYSTEMS,  INC 053443 QUOTE DATED 08-27-24 F 0.00 732.18
10510Q 99776 12/16/24 14585 MICROSYSTEMS, INC 063447 QUOTE DATED 08-27-24 F 0.00 732.17
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,928.70
105100 99777 12/16/24 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 7,905.21
105100 99777 12/16/24 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 7,860.06
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 15,765.27
105100 99778 12/16/24 13135 MUNICIPAL MARKING DISTRI 083453 INVOICE #37729 DATED 1 0.00 335.00
105100 99779 12/16/24 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010921 Nov 2024 0.00 29.28
105100 99779 12/16/24 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010924 Nov 2024 0.00 57.18
105100 99779 12/16/24 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 063447 NOV 2024 0.00 98.98
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 185.44
105100 99780 12/16/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 742 0.00 88.10
105100 99780 12/16/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 247.59
105100 99780 12/16/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 96.36
105100 99780 12/16/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 CAR RAMP 0.00 57.77
105100 99780 12/16/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 CREDIT 0.00 -57.77
105100 99780 12/16/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #266051 DATED 0.00 392.66

105100 99780 12/16/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #267212 DATED 0.00 1,035:33
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12/16/24
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12/16/24
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12/16/24
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12/16/24

12/16/24
12/16/24

12/16/24

12/16/24
12/16/24

12/16/24
12/16/24
12/16/24
12/16/24
12/16/24
12/16/24
12/16/24

VENDOR

NAME

NAPA AUTO PARTS
NAPA AUTO PARTS
NAPA AUTO PARTS
NAPA AUTO PARTS

NATIONWIDE CHEMICAL PROD

NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS
NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS

NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONA

ORKIN
ORKIN
ORKIN

PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS

PARTNERS AND PAWS VETERI
PARTNERS AND PAWS VETERI

PHALEN CONSULTING INC
PHALEN CONSULTING INC

PIRTEK

PLOTE CONSTRUCTION INC.
PLOTE CONSTRUCTION INC.

RAY O'HERRON INC
RAY O'HERRON INC
RAY O'HERRON INC
RAY O'HERRON INC
RAY O'HERRON INC
RAY O'HERRON INC
RAY O'HERRON INC

DEPT-DIV

010925
010925
010925
010925

010924

053443
053443
053443
063447
053443
063447
053443
053443
053443
053443
053443
010921

010613

010921
063448
011029

011028

010613
010613

011030
011030

053443

083453
163458

010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613

INVOICE #267287 DATED
INVOICE #267672 DATED
INV 265546 11/5/24

INVOICE #267676 DATED

INVOICE #01-1088 DATED

11/1-12/3/24
10/1-11/18/24
8/30-10/1/24
10/29-11/27/24
11/5-12/5/24
11/4-12/4/24
11/2-12/2/24
11/1-12/3/24
10/31-11/22/24
10/31-12/3/24
11/4-12/4/24
11/1-12/3/24

INVOICE # 366167
2024 PEST CONTROL SERV
2024 PEST CONTROL SERV
INV# 275594010, 11/26/
INV# 314873, 11/25/202
INVOICE # 143075
INVOICE # 142625

INV# 11, 12/3/2024; NO
INV# 12, 12/3/2024; DE
INVOICE #BO-T00021503

RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00
RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00

INVOICE # 2381068
INVOICE # 2381278
INVOICE # 2381277
INVOICE # 2381276
INVOICE # 2380509
INVOICE # 2380513
INVOICE # 2380514

SALES TAX

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

332.44
807.60
-644.76
807.60
3,162.92

487.89

1,646.83
70.00

175.00
70.00
1,320.00
1,565.00

82.80

56.05
125.73
181.78

7,350.00
7,350.00
14,700.00

950.00

166,934.85
31,618.05
198,552.90

151.20
162.00

93.60
319.14

90.45
255.59
153.60
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 7
DATE: 12/12/2024 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:02:52 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G500' and transact.ck_date='20241216 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME DEPT-DIV =~ --—--- DESCRIPTION------ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 99790 12/16/24 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2380517 0.00 3.59
105100 99790 12/16/24 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2380519 0.00 67.98
105100 99790 12/16/24 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2379230 0.00 104.38
105100 99790 12/16/24 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2379137 0.00 8.81
105100 99790 12/16/24 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2379110 0.00 12.58
105100 99790 12/16/24 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2379109 0.00 214.20
105100 99790 12/16/24 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2379108 0.00 62.98
105100 99790 12/16/24 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2379107 0.00 169.47
105100 99790 12/16/24 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2379106 0.00 80.99
105100 99790 12/16/24 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2379105 0.00 16.47
105100 99790 12/16/24 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2380761 0.00 21.09
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,988.12
105100 99791 12/16/24 5956 SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABO 010613 INVOICE # 0673349-IN 0.00 307.06
105100 99792 12/16/24 15331 SOLARIS ROOFING SOLUTION 063448 INVOICE #51298 DATED 1 0.00 681.50
105100 99793 12/16/24 15895 SRSD CONSULTING LLC 010207 LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT 0.00 2,650.00
105100 99794 12/16/24 9209 THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIA 053443 INV#32242 12/5/24 0.00 757.45
105100 99794 12/16/24 9209 THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIA 063447 INV#32242 12/5/24 0.00 757.45
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,514.90
105100 99795 12/16/24 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 17-R-00 0.00 77,750.80
105100 99796 12/16/24 14758 THORNTONS 011028 SALES TAX REBATE REIMB 0.00 17,402.21
105100 99796 12/16/24 14758 THORNTONS 083453 SALES TAX REBATE REIMB 0.00 25,000.60
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 42,402.81
105100 99797 12/16/24 12774 T-MOBILE 010925 ACCOUNT #967615741 STA 0.00 815.90
105100 99798 12/16/24 15072 TOSCAS LAW GROUP LLC 011029 12/6/2024; CONDUCT PRO 0.00 250.00
105100 99799 12/16/24 3349 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROT 083453 LOOSE GRAVEL 0.00 273.80
105100 99800 12/16/24 2027 TRANS UNION CORPORATION 010613 INVOICE # 11400196 0.00 100.00
105100 99801 12/16/24 15762 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD C 083453 ON HARVESTER ROAD APPR 0.00 8,701.00
105100 99802 12/16/24 4406 U.S.A. BLUEBOOK 063447 INVOICE #INV00537494 D 0.00 961.04
105100 99802 12/16/24 4406 U.S.A. BLUEBOOK 053443 INVOICE #INV00545489 D 0.00 475.28
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,436.32
105100 99803 12/16/24 15619 V3 CONSTRUCTION GROUP LT 053440 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 3,300.00
105100 99804 12/16/24 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 053443 12/10-1/9/25 0.00 1,311.99
105100 99805 12/16/24 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 053443 11/24-12/23/24 0.00 36.01
105100 99805 12/16/24 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 011029 11/24-12/23/24 0.00 114.03
105100 99805 12/16/24 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010613 11/24-12/23/24 8.88 132.8%

TOTAL CHECK



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 8
DATE: 12/12/2024 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:02:52 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G500' and transact.ck_date='20241216 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME DEPT-DIV = ----- DESCRIPTION------ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 99806 12/16/24 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010203 11/24-12/23/24 0.00 61.34